

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
OCTOBER 10, 2018 - 3:00 PM
ITB #6273 GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION
AND MATERIALS CONTRACT
PUBLIC WORKS/STREET DIVISION

#	QTY	Description	Roadway Solutions		Tennessee Guardrail	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	25	TDOT 705-01.04 GUARDRAIL @ BRIDGE ENDS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 2,218.75
2	250	TDOT 705-02.02 METAL DEEP BEAM SINGLE GUARDRAIL (POST SP. 6'-3") - NEW MATERIAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 6,187.50
2A	200	TDOT 705-02.02 METAL DEEP BEAM SINGLE GUARDRAIL (POST SP. 6'-3") - USED AND UNDAMAGED MATERIAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
3	-	LONG POST SUBSTITUTED FOR STD. POST (ADDITIONAL COST FOR EACH)				
		A. NEW	\$ 75.00		\$ 35.00	
		B. USED	\$ 62.50		\$ 27.50	
4	60	TDOT 705-02.15 SHOP CURVED METAL DEEP BEAM SINGLE GUARDRAIL (POST SP. 6'-3") RADIUS RAIL				
		A. NEW	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 2,208.00
		B. USED	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	2	TDOT 705-04.02 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR (TYPE 12)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
6	2	TDOT 705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR (TYPE 13)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	6	TDOT 705-04.21 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR (TYPE 21)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,307.75	\$ 13,846.50
8	2	TDOT 705-04.07 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL ANCHOR	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
9	2	TDOT 705-04.08 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR (TYPE IN-LINE)	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00
10	25	TDOT 705-10.06 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO TOP OF BRIDGE CURBS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 1,647.50
11	4	TDOT 705-10.10 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO BRIDGE ENDPOST	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	25	TDOT 705-10.17 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SIDE OF CONCRETE BOX	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 1,647.50
13	25	TDOT 705-10.18 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO TOP OF CONCRETE BOX	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 1,647.50
14	25	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS (WHITE) PER TDOT STD DWG. S-G-14 & T-S-11	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50
15	-	705 04.21 GUARDRAIL BEAM DELINEATOR ENHANCEMENT	\$ 4.00		\$ 3.50	
		Section I Total		\$ 49,725.00		\$ 47,660.75
16	300	TDOT 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	300	TDOT 706-02 GUARDRAIL RESET	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 2,535.00
18	-	TDOT 706-03 POSTS FURNISHED				
		A. NEW	\$ 75.00		\$ 120.00	
		B. USED	\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00	
19	-	TDOT 706-04 GUARDRAIL FURNISHED				
		A. NEW	\$ 12.50		\$ 13.00	
		B. USED	\$ 9.00		\$ 10.00	
20	-	TDOT 706-04.01 SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL FURNISHED				
		A. NEW	\$ 22.00		\$ 22.50	
		B. USED	\$ 18.00		\$ 18.50	
		Section II Total		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 5,535.00
		Total Bid		\$ 54,225.00		\$ 53,195.75
21	-	STANDARD "W" BEAM GUARDRAIL, 12'-6" OR 25'-0" LENGTH, DRILLED FOR 6'-3" POST SPACING				
		A. NEW	\$ 7.00		\$ 9.00	
		B. USED	\$ 3.00		\$ 2.75	
22	-	STANDARD STEEL POSTS W6 X 8.5 OR W6 X 9.0 BY 6'-0", DRILLED FOR BLOCK PER STD. DWG. S-GR31-1				
		A. NEW	\$ 37.50		\$ 60.00	
		B. USED	\$ 20.00		\$ 15.00	
23	-	LONG STEEL POST - W6 X 8.5 OR W6 X 9.0 BY 8'-0" DRILLED FOR BLOCK PER STD. DWG. S-GR31-1 A.) NEW	\$ 57.00		\$ 75.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
OCTOBER 10, 2018 - 3:00 PM
ITB #6273 GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION
AND MATERIALS CONTRACT
PUBLIC WORKS/STREET DIVISION

#	QTY	Description	Roadway Solutions		Tennessee Guardrail	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total
24	-	STANDARD WOOD OR PLASTIC BLOCK PER STD.DWG. S-GR31-1 A.) NEW	\$ 6.00		\$ 6.50	
25	-	RAIL JOINT BOLTS WITH ROUND FLAT WASHER AND HEX NUT (5/8" DIAMETER X 1-1/4" BUTTON HEAD BOLTS)	\$ 1.00		\$ 3.00	
26	-	BLOCK TO POST BOLTS (5/8" DIAMETER X 1-1/2" HEX BOLT WITH TWO (2) FLAT WASHERS AND HEX NUT)	\$ 1.00		\$ 3.05	
27	-	RAIL TO BLOCK BOLTS (5/8" DIAMETER X 2" BUTTON HEAD BOLT, ONE RECTANGULAR WASHER, ONE ROUND WASHER, AND HEX NUT)	\$ 2.50		\$ 4.25	
28	-	BACK UP PLATE FOR "W" BEAM RAIL	\$ 7.00		\$ 10.00	
29	-	FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR WITH ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE (WHITE)	\$ 7.00		\$ 35.00	
30	-	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	\$ 50.00		\$ 62.50	
31	-	MICHIGAN END SHOE (MODIFIED)	\$ 37.50		\$ 57.50	
32	-	MEDIAN DIVIDER END ELEMENT FOR W BEAM	\$ 112.50		\$ 75.00	
33	-	5/8" DIAMETER BY 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD BOLTS WITH ROUND WASHERS, RECTANGULAR WASHER AND HEX NUTS AS REQUIRED FOR TYPE 11 END TERMINAL	\$ 2.00		\$ 4.25	
34	-	FLARED END ELEMENT	\$ 37.50		\$ 55.00	
<p>No Response: Accurate Contracting Services, Anderson Lumber Co., Annalyn Ang Jones, Beech Construction Services, Bullington Construction, Comsa Construction, Elite Manufacturing and Professional Services, Fulhum MacIndoe & Associates, Gilliam, Guide Services, Highway Markings, Jones Paving & Construction, Justice Environmental, King General Contractors, Layne Inliner, Leland, MnJ Construction, NHM Constructors, Onsite Construction, Pinnacle Construction Partners, R. Roese Contracting Co., RAWSO Constructors, Redmon Asphalt, Schubert Enterprises, Spire Creative, Volunteer Highway Supply, Zane Brooks Excavating</p>						